

Rhonda J. AlexanderOne Energy PlaceManagerPensacola, FL 3252Regulatory, Forecasting & Pricing850 444 6743 tel

FILED 8/10/2017 DOCUMENT NO. 06922-2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

> One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 850 444 6743 tel 850 444 6026 fax rjalexad@southernco.com

August 10, 2017

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20170169-EI

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Attached is Gulf Power Company's Notice of Substitution of Contacts in the above-referenced docket.

Sincerely,

Khouda & Alexande

Rhonda J. Alexander Regulatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager

md

Attachments

cc: Gulf Power Company Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq., General Counsel Beggs & Lane Russell Badders, Esg.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition of Gulf Power Company for) Approval of Negotiated Renewable Energy) Power Purchase Agreement with) Bay County, Florida)

Docket No.: 20170169-EI Date : August 10, 2017

GULF POWER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF CONTACTS

GULF POWER COMPANY ["Gulf Power," "Gulf," or "the Company"] hereby serves

notice that Rhonda J. Alexander should be substituted for Robert L. McGee, Jr. as Gulf Power's

primary point of contact in the above-entitled docket and also serves notice that contact

information for Jeffrey A. Stone has been updated. Gulf requests that copies of all pleadings,

orders, notices and other papers filed in this proceeding be served on the following:

Jeffrey A. Stone General Counsel **Gulf Power Company** One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida 32520-0100 (850) 444-6550 **jastone@southernco.com**

Russell A. Badders **rab@beggslane.com** Steven R. Griffin **srg@beggslane.com Beggs & Lane** P.O. Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32591 Rhonda J. Alexander Regulatory, Forecasting & Pricing Manager **Gulf Power Company** One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida 32520-0780 (850) 444-6743 (850) 444-6026 (facsimile) **rjalexad@southernco.com** Respectfully submitted this 10th day of August, 2017.

JEFFREY A. STONE General Counsel Florida Bar No. 325953 jastone@southernco.com Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0100 (850) 444-6550

RUSSELL A. BADDERS Florida Bar No. 007455 rab@beggslane.com STEVEN R. GRIFFIN Florida Bar No. 627569 srg@beggslane.com BEGGS & LANE P.O. Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 (850) 432-2451 Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

IN RE: Petition of Gulf Power Company for Approval of Negotiated Renewable Energy Power Purchase Agreement with Bay County, Florida

Docket No.: 20170169-EI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was furnished by electronic mail this 10th day of August, 2017 to the following:

Don Banks Bay County Attorney's Office 840 West 11th Street Panama City, FL 32401 <u>dbanks@baycountyfl.gov</u>

JEFFREY A. STONE

General Counsel Florida Bar No. 325953 jastone@southernco.com Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0100 (850) 444-6550

RUSSELL A. BADDERS

Florida Bar No. 007455 rab@beggslane.com STEVEN R. GRIFFIN Florida Bar No. 0627569 srg@beggslane.com Beggs & Lane P. O. Box 12950 Pensacola FL 32591-2950 (850) 432-2451 Attorneys for Gulf Power